

**Court No. - 65**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 14987 of 2025

**Applicant :-** Mohanlal

**Opposite Party :-** State Of Uttar Pradesh Through Its Home Secretary, U.P.  
Lucknow And 3 Others

**Counsel for Applicant :-** Adarsh Srivastava, Reena Pal

**Counsel for Opposite Party :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble Krishan Pahal, J.**

1. List has been revised.
2. Learned counsel for the applicant proposes to file supplementary affidavit.
3. List on **29.5.2025** in the daily cause list among top ten cases.

**Order Date :-** 14.5.2025

Shalini

**(Justice Krishan Pahal)**