

Court No. - 64

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 14987 of 2025

Applicant :- Mohanlal

Opposite Party :- State Of Uttar Pradesh Through Its Home Secretary, U.P. Lucknow And 3 Others

Counsel for Applicant :- Adarsh Srivastava, Reena Pal

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Samit Gopal,J.

1. List revised.
2. There is an illness slip reported of Sri Adarsh Srivastava and Ms. Reena Pal, learned counsels for the applicant.
3. In view of the same, honoring it, the matter is adjourned for today.
4. Let the matter be listed on 30.07.2025 at its turn.

Order Date :- 8.7.2025

Manoj / E-File

(Samit Gopal,J.)